
A TTENDANCE SHEET 

The Tender Notice are invited as per under Rule 17 (1) 
SPPRA 2010 from the all interested Contractors, Firms, Parties as 
per NIT No, NO-EE/DMC/SFZ/B&R-082/20] 7-18 Dated: 04-10-2017 
and the Open on 20-10-2017 

S 44 Name of Firm Cell 44 Signature 

1.  

2.  , 14' 
,i.1.f ,9a- a'/h 

4. ,v z-i 
5• , ,4-noiz rP; SooV8Y.3 
6.  

7.  I  

8.  

9.  /1 7h#s it' 
10 

\ 1çt. 

Mr. Farya(4 Hussain . 
Executive tnglneer 

DMC Korangi 
Member 

EXECUtIVE NCL"TFJ 
KOIANIJ WZ DNC WWIGI 

Mr. Akhta P ajwa 
Executive tneer 
(Sewer :e) &SB 

Member 

ExECirrrvE ENGIN J 
hW&S KORAJ4G! Z•: 

Mr. Tariq Husain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Chairman 

SPED& 
ONC IOL&MGI 



Woik flo.O I 

I)ISTflICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KOIIANGI 
Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 1/2  Karachi Phone # 021-99264409 

No: M.C/K/070 /2017-18 Dated 24-10-2017 

MINUTES OF BIb OPENING MEETING 

Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Improvement of Pipe Drain in Jumma Goth Dispensary  
to Al-FarooQ Masjid UC-14 Shah Faisal Zone D.M.0  
Koranq i.  

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 23-10-2017 in the committee 
room of DMC Korangi for opening the bids received in respect of Subjected NIT till the 
deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all I following members of the 
procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 

1.  Superintending Engineer, bMC Korangi Chairman 
2.  Executive Engineer, bMC Korangi Member 
3.  Executive Engineer, Sewerage (KW&SB) Member 

The bids was open on 20-10-2017 at 03:00 pm in the presence of participants and the 
rate quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement 
committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 
financial proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over —writing or cutting. Following firms 
were participated and a detail of bids announced is as under. 

S.N NAME OF BIDDERS TOTAL OFFERED PRICE AMOUNT OF BID 
SECURITY 

1.  M/S Adil & Brothers Rs. 9,97,507/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/- 

2.  M/S Alfa Brothers Rs. 9,98,007/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/- 

3.  M/S AI-Moiz Enterprises Rs. 9,98,507!- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/- 

- 

The committees thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum 
Qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks 
and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of 
M/s. Adil & Brothers is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation.  
• To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Adil & 

Brothers with a cost of Rs. 9,97,507/- 
• The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

 

Mr. Tariq Huss~in Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Chairman 

SUPERThTENDI?4G 4G1NR 

Mr. j Hussain 
Executive Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Member 

EXECIPT1VE ENG!ER 
KORA&i ZONE DMC ii&eii 

Mr.kh ark. a 
Executive ; ineer 
(Sewera' -) !i &SB 

Member 

£XECW1VE ENGiNEER 
KW&SB KOBANGI ZONE 

  



p.
Work No. 01 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI  
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of procuring Agency. DMC Korangi U 1/3, 41-B Korangi 2 1/2 ft floor Korangi Zone 

Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi Karachi.  

2. Tender Reference No. EE/DMC/SFZ/B&R-082/ 2017-18 Dated 04-10-2017  

3. Tender Description Name Of work Improvement of Pipe Drain in Jumma Goth  
Dispensary to AI-Farooq Masjid UC-14 Shah Faisal 
Zone D.M.0 Koranqi.  

4. Method of Procurement. Single Stage One Envelope Procedure  

5. Tender Published SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 34651  

6. Total Bid documents Sold. 03 Nos 

7. Total Bid Received. 03 Nos 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable) Not appJicable (Provide Detail in separate from)  

. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable  

10. Bid(S) Rejected. Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening dated. 20-10-2017  

12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.N Name of firm of Bidde Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of Cosi 

Comparison with 
PC-I cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance 
/Rejection 

Remarks 

01 MIS Adil & 
Brothers 

Rs. 9,97,507/- 

(As per 
Calculated) 

1st  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: ,S7,507/- 
Pc-i cost :10,00,000/- 

01ff; 2,453/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for awarded of 
work 

02. M/S Alfa Brothers Rs. 9,98,007/- 

(As per 
Calculated) 

2nd  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 5,58,007/- 
PC-I Cost :10,00,000/- 
01ff; 1,553/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/S AI-Moiz 
Enterprises 

Rs. 9,98,507/- 

(As per 
Calculated) 

3 Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 5,58,507/- 
PC-I Cost :10,00,000/- 

01ff; 1,453/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

ienature of the Members of the Committee 

S.No Committee Member Designation. Signature Seal 

01 Mr. Tariq Hussain Mughal 

Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman. 

INC OAMC1 
02 Mr. Faryad Hussain 

Executive Engineer Korangi, D.M.C. Korangi 
Member 

1 CL'TP'E ENGTN!R 
70\t ftMC if 'Lk(. 

03 Mr. Akhtar Bajwa 
Executive Engineer(SeWerage) KW&SB 

Member . FTVE ENGJNEEI 
,' 

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS 
With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
1-Chairman, District Municipal Corporation Korangi. 



Work No.01 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL. CORPORATION KORANGI  
1st Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 1/z  Karachi Phone # 02 1-99264409 

Email : dmckorangi@hotmail.com  

BIbbER ELIGIBILITY /MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Reference NIT No. EE/DMC/SFZ/B&R-082/ 2017-18 Dated 04-10-2017 

SPPRA SR.# 34651  

Method and procedure of procurerrent: Open Corretitive Bidding (National Corrpetitive 

Bidding)(Single Stage—One Envelope)  

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Improvement of Pipe Drain in Jumma Goth Dispensary to Al-
Farooq Masjid UC-14 Shah Faisa! Zone D.M.0 Koranqi.  

Mininiuin Qualification / Eligibility Criteria 

S# Minimum Qualification / 
Eligibility Criteria 

M/SAdil & 
Brothers 

Rs. 9,97,507/- 

M/SAlfa 
Brothers 

Rs. 9,98,007/- 

M/SA1-Moiz 
Enterprises 
Rs. 9,98,507/- 

01 Registration of PEC(lf applicable) NA NA NA 

02 Registration with relevant tax 

authorities where applicable 

(incorre Tax/Sale Tax/SRB & other 

Tax authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Turnover & Experience of last 

three years. Yes Yes Yes 

04 Financial Staterrent of last three 

years. Yes Yes Yes 

05 Required bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

06 Bid is signed and addressed by the 

authorized person of the firrr 

along with authorization letter Yes Yes Yes 

07 Qualified/ Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

• Out of 03 Firn-s participated 03 of their are declared as substantially qualified Bidder by the 

Tender Opening Corrrrittee as rreet with Minirrurr Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated Responsive bidder is M/S Adil & Brothers with their bid Arrourit 

Rs. 9,97,507/- 

• Recon-rrended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s Adil & Brothers 

Mr. Fary Hussain 
Executive Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Member 

- Mr'Akita Piajwa 
Executive neer 
(Sewer . ge) &SB 

Member 

FLXECrrWE ENGINE 
KW&S KORANGI ZOI 

Mr. Tariq Hussain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Chairman 

SUPERF cN1r 
DMC ORANGI 

1? 
EXECLfTTVE ENCTNE!R 
KORANI ION! D*C &&4G1 



Comparative Statement (Tender-Ol) 

Name Of Work. Improvement of Pipe Drain in Jumma Goth Dispensary to Date of Issue uplo 04-10-17 To 19-10-2017 
Date Of Opening 20-10-17 AI-Farooq Masjid UC-14 Shah Faisal Zone D.M.0 Koranqi. 

S.No DETAIL OF SANCTIONED ESTIMATED 
COST 

RATE QOUTED BY THE CONTRACTORS 

01 Amount Of Schedule Items 
Less: 0.20 % Below 

Rs. 9,99,506/- 
Rs. 1,999/- 

M/S Adil & Brothers 
M/S Alfa Brothers 
M/S AI-Moiz Enterprises 

0.20 % Below 
0.15 % Below 
0.10 % Below 

02 

Total Estimate Cost Rs. 9,97,507/- 
LOWEST BID COST 

Estimated PC-I Cost Rs. 10,00,0001- Amount Of Schedule Items 
Less: 0.20 % Below 
Total Estimate Cost 

Rs. 9,99,506/- 
Rs. h999/- - - - 

- 
- 

Rs. 9,97,507/- 

Below on Estimate Cost 
Amount of Tender Cost 
Amount of Estimate PC-Cost 
Difference 

Rs. 9,97,507/- 
Rs. 10,00,000/- 
Rs. 2,493/- 

Rs. 2,493x 100 = 0.24 % Below on Estimate COst 
10,00,000/- 

It is submitted that the lowest rate quoted by M/S Adil & Brothers Government Contractors at 0.20 % below on the 
schedule rates work out 0.24 % below the estimated cost being the lowest competition if approved the work order may be issued after 
compliance all required formalities of SPPRA Rules 2010 and amendment 2013. 

Mr. FaryW Hussain 
Executive Engineer 

DMC Korangi 

KOAQ ENP LIE I44MGl 

Mr. Akhtar Bahwa 
Executis'eEngineer 
(Sewtage)KW&SB 

EXECIVPNGINEER 
KW&S ORANGI ZONE 

Mr. Tariq HtThsain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

I)M 

DMC KORANGI 



Work flo.02 

DISTil ICT MUZICII'AL COUPOn %TI O KOIL%M I  
1St 

Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 1/2  Karachi Phone # 021-99264409 

No: M.C/K/070 /2017-18  

MINUTES OF BIb OPENING MEETING 

Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Repair of Road by Patch Work near Rafah-e-Aam Round  
about, Post office HasratMohani  Park and Raja Bakery  
UC-13 Shah Faisal Zone D.M.0 Koranqi.  

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 23-10-2017 in the committee 
room of DM0 Korangi for opening the bids received in respect of Subjected NIT till the 
deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all I following members of the 
procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 

1.  Superintending Engineer, bMC Korangi Chairman 
2.  Executive Engineer, bMC Korangi Member 
3.  Executive Engineer, Sewerage (K'&SB) Member 

The bids was open on 20-10-2017 at 03:00 pm in the presence of participants and the 
rate quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement 
committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 
financial proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over —writing or cutting. Following firms 
were participated and a detail of bids announced is as under. 

S.N NAME OF BIDDERS TOTAL OFFRED PRICE AMOUNT OF BID 
SECURITY 

1.  M/S Mom Enterprises Rs. 9,95,889/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/- 

2.  M/S Adil & Brothers Rs. 9,96,388/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/ - 

3.  M/S AI-Moiz Enterprises Rs. 9,96,886/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/- 

The committees thoroughly scrutinized and exarrine all the bids as per the Minimum 
Qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks 
and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of 
M/s. Mom pnter rises is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation.  
• To award the work to the lowest e'aluated responsive bidder MIs. Mom 

pnter rises with a cost of Rs. 9,95889/- 
• The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

Dated 24-10-2017 

DESCRIPTION OF WORI{ 

1hL'V 
Mr. Farya Hussain 
Executive Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Member 

EXEc1jrry ENG1NE 
KOia WNE DMC WkA.NGI 

Mr Akhtar.. wa 
Executive ' ineer 
(Sewer..e) &SB 

Member 

EXECJ11VE ENGF 
KW&SB KORANGI 

Mr. Tariq Hussain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Korangi 

SUPE N 
DMC QRANG1 



Work No. 02 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MORANGI KARACHI  
BID EVALUATION REPORT  

1. Name of procuring Agency. DMC Korangi # 1/3, 41-B Korangi 2 '/2 ls  floor Korangi Zone 

Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi Karachi.  

2. Tender Reference No. EE/DMC/SFZ/B&R-c82/ 2017-18 Dated 04-10-2017  

3. Tender Description Name Of work. Repair of Road by Patch work near Rafah-e-Aam  
Round about, Post office Hasrat Mohani Park and Raja  
Bakery UC-13 Shah Faisa! Zone D.M.0 Koranqi.  

4. Method of Procurement. Single Stage One Envelope Procedure  

5. Tender Published SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 34651  

6. Total Bid documents Sold. 03 Nos 

7. Total Bid Received. 03 Nos 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable) Not applicable (Provide Detail in separate from) 

'. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable  

10. Bid(S) Rejected. i:,.411 

11. Financial Bid Open ng dated. 20-10-2017  

12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.N Name of firm of Bidde Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of Cos 

Comparison with 
PC-I cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance 
/Rejection 

Remarks 

01 M/S Mom 
Enterprises 

Rs. 9,95,889/- 
(As per 

Calculated) 

l Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: £,S5,88S/- 
PCI Cost :10,00,000/- 

Diff 4,111/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for awarded of 
work 

02. MIS Adil & 
Brothers 

Rs. 9,96,388/- 
(As per 

Calculated) 

2d  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: S,6,388/- 

PC-I Cost :10,00,000/- 
Diff; 3,612/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/S Al-Moiz 
Enterprises 

Rs. 9,96,886/- 
(As per 

Calculated) 

3 Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: ,S6,886/- 

PC-I Cost :10,00,000/- 
Duff; 3,114/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Members of the Committee 

S.No Committee Member Designation. Signature Seal 

01 Mr. Tariq Hussain Mughal 

Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairmn. $UPF4RITNIflG 

DMC KORk'4( 

02 Mr. Faryad Hussain 

Executive Engineer Korangi, D.M.C. Korangi 
Member jaØI4R.EXE C1JTTV ENcrTn 

03 Mr. Akhtar Bajwa 

Executive Engineer(Sewerage) KW&SB 
Member FE(JT1VE ENGINEER 

P flh1Ar 7(VV 

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS 
With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
1-Chairman, District Municipal Corporation Korangi. 

''J — t. ,; La 



Work No.02 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL. CORPORATION KORANGI  
1st Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 % Karachi Phone # 021-99264409 

Email dmckorangi@hotmail.com  

BIbbER ELIGIBILITY /MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Reference NIT No. EE/DMC/SFZ/B&R-082/ 2017-18 Dated 04-10-2017  

SPPRA SR.# 34651 

Method and procedure of procurerrent: Open Corrpetitive Bidding (National Corrpetitive 

Bidding)(Single Stage—One Envelope)  

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Repair of Road by Patch work near Rafah-e-Aam Round 
about, Post office Hasrat Mohani Park and Raja Bakery UC-13 
Shah Faisal Zone D.M.0 Koranqi.  

Minijnun, Qualification / Eligibility Criteria 

S# Minimum Qualification / 
Eligibility Criteria 

M/SMoin 
Enterprises 
Rs. 9,95,889/- 

M/SAdil& 
Brothers 

Rs. 9,96,388/- 

M/SAI-Moiz 
Enterprises 

Rs. 9,96,886/- 
01 Registration of PEC(If applicable) NA NA NA 

02 Registration with relevant tax 

authorities where applicable 

(incorre Tax/Sale Tax/SRB & other 

Tax authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Turnover & Experience of last 

three years. Yes Yes Yes 

04 Financial Staterrent of last three 

years. Yes Yes Yes 

05 Required bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

06 Bid is signed and addressed by the 

authorized person of the firrr 

a long with authorization letter Yes Yes Yes 

07 Qualified! Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

• Out of 03 Firrrs participated 03 of then-  are declared as substantially qualified Bidder by the 

Tender Opening Corrrrittee as rreet with Minirrurr Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated Responsive bidder is M/s Mom Enterprises with their bid Arrount 

Rs. 9,95,889/- 

• Recon- rrended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s Mom Enterprises 

Mr. Farya Hussain 
Executive Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Member 

EXECUflVE CNGL\tER 
KORAN ZON'E DMC U)tiNQI 

 

Mr. Akht T ajwa 
Executiv :ineer 
(Sewe ge) &SB 

Member 

 

Mr. Tariq Hus1in Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Chairman 

..c Lj: ENGLNEER 
t GIZONE SUPER!WrENDING1LCL\TER 

DMC KORANGI 

  

    



/ 
Mr. Akhta ahwa 
Executiv gineer 
(Sewerage)KW&SB 

Member 

CTJrIVE ENGINEER 
t'1SB KORANCJ ThNE 

Mr. Tariq Huin Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Chairman 

mWER1ITJD1NG 'NG1NE 
DMC KOBANGI 

( 

Mr. FáryalHussain 
Executive Engineer 

DMC Korangi 

hOt tti ZON! DWC 

Comparative Statement (Terider-02) 

Name Of Work: Repair of Road by Patch work near Rafah-e-Aam Round about, Date of Issue upto 04-10-17 To 19-10-2017 
Date Of Opening 20-10-17 Post office Hasrat Mohani Park and Raja Bakery UC-13 Shah 

Faisal Zone DM.0 Koranqi. 
S.No DETAIL OF SANCTIONED ESTIMATED 

COST 
RATE QOUTED BY TUE CONTRACTORS 

01 Amount Of Schedule Items 
Less: 0.15 % Below 

Rs. 9,97,385/- 
Rs. 1,496/- 

M/S Mom Enterprises 
M/S Adil & Brothers 
M/S Al-Moiz Enterprises 

0.15 % Below 
0.10 % Below 
0.05 % Below 

02 

Total Estimate Cost Rs. 9,95,889/- 
LOWEST BID COST 

Estimated PC-I Cost Rs. 10,00,000/- Amount Of Schedule Items 
Less: 0.15 % Below 
Total Estimate Cost 

Rs. 9,97,385/- 
Rs. 1.496/- 

- - 

Rs. 9,95,889/- 

Below on Estimate Cost 
Amount of Tender Cost 
Amount of Estimate PC-Cost 
Difference 

Rs. 9,95,889/- 
Rs. 10,00,000/- 
Rs. 4,111/- 

Rs. 4,lllxl0O = 0.41 % Below on Estimate Cost 
10,00,000/- 

It is submitted that the lowest rate quoted by MIS Mom Enterprises Government Contractors at 0.15 % below on the 
schedule rates work out 0.41 % below the estimated cost being the lowest competition if approved the work order may be issued after 
compliance all required formalities of SPPRA Rules 2010 and amendment 2013. 



Work flo.O5 

IHSFRICT MUNICIPAL coiu'oiiviio KO1IAXI  
1st Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 1/2  Karachi Phone # 021-99264409 

No: M.C/K/070 /2017-18 Dated 24-10-2017  

MINUTES OF BIb OPENING MEETING 

Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Supplvinq Manhole covers and Ring Slabs in UC  
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: 

07,08,09 & 10 in Shah Faisal Zone D.M.0 Koranqi.  

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 23-10-2017 in the committee 
room of DM0 Korangi for opening the bids received in respect of Subjected NIT till the 
deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all I following members of the 
procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 

1.  Superinteriding Engineer, bMC Korangi Chairman 
2.  Executive Engineer, bMC Korangi Member 
3.  Executive Engineer, Sewerage (KWtSB) Member 

The bids was open on 20-10-2017 at 03:00 pm in the presence of participants and the 
rate quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement 
committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 
financial proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over —writing or cutting. Following firms 
were participated and a detail of bids announced is as under. 

S.N NAME OF BIDDERS TOTAL OFFERED PRICE AMOUNT OF BID 
SECURITY 

1.  M/S Alfa Brothers Rs. 9,79,364!- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/- 

2.  M/S Mom Enterprises Rs. 9,79,658/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/- 

3.  MIS Adil & Brothers Rs. 9,80,149/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/- 

The committees thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum 
Qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks 
and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of 
MIs. Alfa Brothers is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation.  
• To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder MIs. Alfa 

Brothers with a cost of Rs. 9,79,364/- 
• The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

Mr. Farya Hussain 
Executive Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Member 

EXECUTIVE ENG1xER 
KORAN ZO DMC IOL&NGJ 

Mr. Akhtar a 
Executive '. neer 
(Sewera. &k SB 

Member 

EXECWIVE ENGINEER 
KW&S KORANGI ZONE 

Mr. Tariq Hussain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
SUPERLn1icCTNF1 

DMC KORk\GI 



Eval 

Work No. 03 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION RORANGI KARACHI  
BID EVALUATION REPORT  

1. Name of procuring Agency. DMC Korangi # 1/3, 41-B Korangi 2 1/2 15t floor Korangi Zone 

Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi Karachi.  

2. Tender Reference No. EE/DMC/SFZ/B&R-082/ 2017-18 Dated 04-10-2017  

3. Tender Description Name Of work Supplvinq Manhole covers and Rinq Slabs in UC 
07,08,09 & 10 in Shah Faisa! Zone D.M.0 Koranqi.  

4. Method of Procurement. Single Stage One Envelope Procedure  

5. Tender Published SPPRA web site'under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 34651  

6. Total Bid documents Sold. 03 Nos 

7. Total Bid Received. 03 Nos 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable) Not applicable (Provide Detail in separate from) 

'. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable  

10. Bid(S) Rejected. Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening dated. 20-10-2017  

12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.N Name of firm of Bidde Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of Cosi 

Comparison with 
PC-I cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance 

/ Rejection 

Remarks 

01 M/S Alfa Brothers Rs. 9,79,364/- 
(As per 

Calculated) 

i' Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid Fost: S,7S,364/-  
PC-I Cost :10,00,000/- 
Diff; 20,636/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for awarded of 
work 

02. M/S Mom 
Enterprises 

Rs. 9,79,658/- 
(As per 

Calculated) 

2nd  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: S,7,658/- 
Pc-i Cost :10,00,000/- 
Diff 20,342/- 

Qualified as per 
uation Criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/S Adil & 
Brothers 

Rs. 9,80,149/- 
(As per 

Calculated) 

3 Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: ,80,14S/- 
PC-I Cost :10,00,000/- 
Diff; 1,851/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Members of the Committee 

S.No Committee Member Designation. Signature Seal 

01 Mr. Tariq Hussain Mughal 

Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman. 

flMC KOR.N( 

02 Mr. Faryad Hussain 

Executive Engineer Korangi, D.M.C. Korangi 
Member 4Lkd 

XEC1JTTVE NG1NFE 
P4.qCi ZONE DMC Wk.kN 

03 Mr . Akhtar Bajwa 

Executive Engineer(Sewerage) KW&SB 
Member 1Jfl%I ENGINEE] 

KORANCI ZOMI 

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS 

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
1-Chairman, District Municipal Corporation Kora ngi. 



WorI No.03 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL. CORPORATION KORANGI  
1st Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 1/2  Karachi Phone # 02 1-99264409 

Email : dmckorangi@hotmail.com  

BIbbER ELIGIBILITY /MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Reference NIT No. EE/DMC/SFZ/B&R-082/ 2017-18 Dated 04-10-2017 

SPPRA SR.# 34651  

Method and procedure of procurerrent: Open Corrpetitive Bidding (National Corrpetitive 
Bidding)(Single Stage—One Envelope)  

DESCRIPTION OF WORK• Supp!vinq Manhole covers and Rinq Slabs in UC 07,08,09 & 
lOin Shah Faisa! Zone D.M.0 Koranqi.  

Miiiiuiuini Qualificatio.i / Eligibility Criteria 

S# Minimum Qualification / 
Eligibility Criteria 

M/SAlfa 
Brothers 

Rs. 9,79,364/- 

M/SMoin 
Enterprises 
Rs. 9,79,658/- 

M/SAdiI& 
Brothers 

Rs. 9,80,149/- 
01 Registration of PEC(lf applicable) NA NA NA 

02 Registration with relevant tax 

authorities where applicable 

(incorre Tax/Sale Tax/SRB & other 

Tax authorities) Yes 

I 

Yes Yes 

03 Turnover & Experience of last 

three years. Yes Yes Yes 

04 Financial Staterrent of last three 

years. Yes Yes Yes 

05 Required bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

06 Bid is signed and addressed by the 

authorized person of the firrr 

along with authorization letter Yes Yes Yes 

07 Qualified! Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

• Out of 03 Firrrs participated 03 of therr are declared as substantially qualified Bidder by the 

Tender Opening Corrrrittee as rreet with Minirru:rr Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated Responsive bidder is M/s Alfa Brothers with their bid Arrount 

Rs. 9,79,364/- 

• Recorr n-ended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s Alfa Brothers 

Mr. FaryaHussain t 
Executive Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Member 

rxECuT1vE ENGEM 
KORANt !L UMC IL*A4GI 

Mr. Ak tar . Mr. Tariq Husain Mughal 
Executiv- .. eer Superintending Engineer 
(Sewe . ge) &SB DMC Korangi 

Member Chairman 

EXEC'JIlVE ENGINEER su 

% KORANGI ZONE DMC LORANGI 



Comparative Statement (Tender-03) 

Name Of Work: Suppl'jinq Manhole covers and Rinq Slabs in UC 07,08,09 & 10 Date of Issue upto 04-10-17 To 19-10-2017 
Date Of Opening 20-10-17 in Shah Faisal Zone D.M.0 Koranqi.  

S.No DETAIL OF SANCTIONED ESTIMATED 
COST 

RATE QOUTED BY THE CONTRACTORS 

01 Amount Of Schedule Items 
Less: 0.18 % Below 

Rs. 9,81,130/- 
Rs. 1,766/- 

MIS Alfa Brothers 
M/S Mom Enterprises 
M/S Adil & Brothers 

0.18 % Below 
0.15 % Below 
0.05 % Below 

02 

Total Estimate Cost Rs. 9,79,364/- 
LOWEST BID COST 

Estimated PC-I Cost Rs. 10,00,000/- Amount Of Schedule Items 
Less: 0.18 % Below 
Total Estimate Cost 

Rs. 9,81,130/- - - 
Rs. 1,766/- 

- - -- 

- 

Rs. 9,79,364/- 

Below on Estimate Cost 
Amount of Tender Cost 
Amount of Estimate PC-Cost 
Difference 

Rs. 9,79,364/- 
Rs. 10,00,000/- 
Rs. 20,636/- 

Rs. 20,636x 100 = 2.06 % Below on Estimate Cost 
10,00,000/- 

It is submitted that the lowest rate quoted by M/S Alfa Brothers Government Contractors at 0.18 % below on the 
schedule rates work out 2.06 % below the estimated cost being the lowest competition if approved the work order may be issued after 
compliance all required formalities of SPPRA Rules 2010 and amendment 2013. 

44 
Mr. Fa'ad Hussain 
Executive Engineer 

Koranu 

OA'4 lONE DC IlJ&&fGl 

Mr. Akh ' Bahwa 
Executi e gineer 
(Sewerage)KW&SB 

Member 
EXEC!TIVE ENGINEER 
KW&.S KO1ANG1 ZONE 

EXE 

Mr. Tariq Ht1'sain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Korangi 

DMC KORANGI 



Work flo.O'l 

I,ISnIfllcnl 1I1UJNICIPL% I CO ILI'OIIAlION KoII%t; I  
1st Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 I2 Karachi Phone # 021-99264409 

No: M.C/K/070 /2017-18 Dated 24-10-2017  

MINUTES OF BIb OPENING MEETING 

Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Supplying Manhole covers and Ring Slabs in UC  

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 23-10-2017 in the committee 
room of DMC Korangi for opening the bids received in respect of Subjected NIT till the 
deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the 
procurement committee and the representative of bidders, 

1.  Superintending Engineer, bMC Koi"angi Chairman 
2.  Executive Engineer, bMC Korangi Member 
3.  Executive Engineer, .5ewwerage (W&SB) Member 

The bids was open on 20-10-2017 at 03:00 pm ii the presence of participants and the 
rate quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement 
committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 
financial proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over —writing or cutting. Following firms 
were participated and a detail of bids announced is as under. 

S.N NAME OF BIDDERS TOTAL OFFERED PRICE AMOUNT OF BID 
SECURITY 

1.  M/S Alfa BrothersAlfa Brothers Rs. 9,88,682/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/- 

2.  M/S Z.A Brothers Rs. 9,89,177/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/- 

3.  M/S Mom Enterprises Rs. 9,89,672/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs. 20,000/- 

The committees thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum 
Qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks 
and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of 
M/s. Alfa Brothers is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation.  
• To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Alfa 

Brothers with a cost of Rs. 9,88,682/- 
• The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

DESCRIPTION OFWORK: 11,12,13 & 14 in Shah Faisal Zone D.M.0 Koranqi. 

Mr. 
Executive Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Member 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
KORAN UNE DMC LDL&NGI 

Mr. AkhlvBajwa 
Executi>i4 ngineer 
(Sewfage)KW&SB 

Member 

EXECWTVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB KORANGI ZONE 

Mr. Tariq Hussain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Chairman 



0 

Work No. 04 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI  
BID EVALUATION REPORT  

1. Name of procuring Agency. DMC Korangi # 1/3, 41-B Korangi 2 1/2  1st floor Korangi Zone 

Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi Karachi.  
2. Tender Reference No. EE/DMC/SFZ/B&R-082/ 2017-18 Dated 04-10-2017  

3. Tender Description Name Of work. Supplvinq Manhole covers and Rinq Slabs in UC 
11,12,13 & 14 in Shah Faisal Zone D.M.0 Koranqi.  

4. Method of Procurement. Single Stage One Envelope Procedure  

5. Tender Published SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 34651  

6. Total Bid documents Sold. 03 Nos 

7. Total Bid Received. 03 Nos 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable) Not applicable (Provide Detail in separate from)  

. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) NooppIicable  

10. Bid(S) Rejected. Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening dated. 20-10-2017  

12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.N Name of firm of Bidde Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of Cos 

Comparison with 
PC-I cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance 
/Rejection 

Remarks 

01 M/S Alfa Brothers Rs. 9,88,682/- 
(As per 

Calculated) 

i Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: S,88,682/- 
PC-I Cost :10,00,000/- 
Duff; 11,318/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for awarded of 
work 

02. M/S Z.A Brothers Rs. 9,89,177/- 
(As per 

Calculated) 

2d  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: S,8S,177/- 
PC-I Cost :10,00,000/- 
Diff 10,823/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

03 MIS Mom 
Enterprises 

Rs. 9,89,672/- 
(As per 

Calculated) 

3 Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: S,8,672/- 

PC-I Cost :10,00,000/- 
Duff; 10,328/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Members of the Committee 

S.No Committee Member Designation. inure Seal 

01 Mr. Tariq Hussain Mughal 

Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman. UPKR1'rNDjNG 4C1NE 

T)MC KORA.'4(1 

02 Mr. Faryad Hussain 

Executive Engineer Korangi, D.M.C. Korangi 
Member 

1crji\G1 

E'G1NEE 

Z0\11 OMC 

03 Mr. Akhtar Bajwa 

Executive Engineer(Sewerage) KW&SB 
Member ExEcutivE LE 

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS 
With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
1-Chairman, District Municipal Corporation Korangi. 



Mr. Akhta 
Executi 

(Sew age) 
Member 

ajwa 
neer 
&SB 

EXECTfTVE ENGINEER 
KW&Sfl KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI 

etitive Bid 
Sifl•leSta dj. Natjonai 

14/n Shah lihole Covers a 

Ofle Envelo, eCO1  etjtjve 

Zone D.M lid RI,,. S/abs 
1cora,,.1 lI{jnifli,u 

Qujj 
Minifl1umQ 

EIigjbjJj, Criteria 

DESCRIPTION WORE 

tJI 

arachi Phone 
8IbbER ELIGISILrP//M, 

Reference NIT No. EE 0Mc SFZ B&RO82 I'M QuA,4 

Method and 
O4 1O2O17  

procedure of pr 

So 

recent. 0 

Biddin 

Af/s1i,j 
BUilders 

Rs. 988682/ 

in 

e Co 

11 12 1 

Registraj0 of PEC(lf applicable) 
Registration with relevant tax authorities 

where applicable 
(incorre Tax/Sale Tax/5j & other 

Tax authorities) 
Turnover & Experience of last 

three years. 
Financial Staterrent of last three 

years. 

Required bid Security is attached 

Bid is signed and addressed by the 

authorized person of the firrr 

along with authorization letter 

Qualified! Disqualified 

• Out of 03 Firrrs participated 03 of their are declared as substantial y qualified Bidder by the 

Tender Opening Corrrrittee as rreet with Minirruir Qualification! Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated Responsive bidder is M/S Alfa Brothers with their bid An-ount 

Rs. 9,88,682/ 

• Recorr rrended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder pills Alfa Brothers 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Mr 1Us51hh1 

ExecutiV Engineer 
DMC Korangi 

Member 

EXEC 1TTVE ENGL\€ER 
XORA,GI lONe DC WMGI 

Mr. Tariq Hus(ain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Korangi 
Chairman 



Mr. Akhta wa 

me Qf Woric S 
.c9iflparative Statement  Tender-O4  

/ " 

DETA -!iiL Pa,sa, e Covers and Pin. 

Amount g- 
O1' s4NCieD.rcjio(Pni. 

Less: 0.20
h1eduje Items ESTIMATED COST 

Totai Est 'mate 

RStizna fed PC..J 

Rs. 10,00,000/_ 

Rs. 9,90,663/.. 
i__i .766/- 

Rs. 9,88,682/- 

Date of Issue upto 04-10-17 T0 19-10-2017 
Date Of Opening 20-10-17 

XATE QOUTED BY THE CONTXACTO 
MIS Alfa Brothers 
MIS Z.A Brothers 
MIS Mom Enterprises 

0.20 % Below 
0.15 % Below 
0.10 % Below 

Amount Of Schedule Items 
Less: 0.20 % Below 
Total Estimate Cost 

LOWEST BID COST 
Rs. 9,90,663/- 
Rs. 1,7i 
Rs. 9,88,682/- 

Slabs in tiC 11 12 13 & 14 

Below on Estimate Cost 
Amount of Tender Cost 
Amount of Estimate PC-Cost 
Difference  

Rs. 9,88,682/- 
Rs. 10,00,000/- 
Rs. 11,318/- 

Rs. 11,318x100 = 1.13 %Below on Estimate Cost 
10,00,000/- 

scheduj rates It is submitted 
COmpjjan all Work Out 1.13 the '°West rate 

requj fo aJjtj 0t  the estimated 
es of SPpI

Rules  

quoted by MIS Alfa Brothers Government Contractors at 0.20 % below on the 

cost being the lowest competition if approved the work order may be issued after 
2010 and amendment 2013. 

t 

Mr. Fr1141DM44J 
IXecufi

ITI/j 
1gine  
rangj 

C 1Ob:AL 

Executiv ineer 
(Sew agc)K" &SB 

M ember 
ECL91VE ENGThWER 
!ZI'u i.T) ItV1akf'l 1' 

Mr. 'I'ariq Hussain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Korangi 

DMC KORANGI 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

